LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE OVERSEAS & OFF-CAMPUS PROGRAMS

FEE PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR OVERSEAS STUDY PROGRAMS SUMMER 2017

PROGRAMS:	

Australia: Psychology Ecuador: Cuenca Japan: Mt. Fuji

FEE SCHEDULE: Total Fee \$15,979.00 By 15 days upon acceptance: \$150.00*

By May 15, 2017: \$15,829.00

*Note: The first payment of \$150.00 is a non-refundable deposit to be made no later than 15 days upon your acceptance letter/email.

The Comprehensive Fee for overseas programs is non-itemized. Included in the fee is round-trip air travel from Portland, fees, instruction, field trips, room and board, and supplemental travel insurance, plus tuition. <u>Not</u> included are passport and visa expenses, photographs, books, immunizations and personal expenses.

The Total Fee for Off-Campus Study Programs is broken down as follows:

- > \$11,664 Tuition
- > \$4,315 Program Fee

Once you are registered for your Overseas Study Program schedule, the Program Fee will be charged to your student account. At that point, your account will be pulled into Student and Departmental Account Services' regular schedule of statements.

The deadline to settle your account is the first day of the term. This deadline remains in force even if you do not receive a statement of account prior to the first day of the semester.

For details of Lewis & Clark's accepted methods of payment, please visit <u>Student and Departmental Account Services' webpage.</u>

Please make all checks payable to Lewis & Clark College and send to:

Lewis & Clark College Student and Departmental Account Services 0615 SW Palatine Hill Road, MSC 150 Portland, OR 97219

Please include the student's name and ID number on the face of your check and indicate in the memo line that the payment is for an Overseas program.

Revision: March 9, 2017